- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2001608076 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
After Recording Retum To: Date: 01/16/2020 09:53 AM Pg: 1 of 7

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
1755 Wittington Place Ste. 400
Farmers Branch, TX 75234

This Document Prepared By:

Srdjan Njego

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
15480 Laguna Canyon Road

Irvine, California 92618

Parcel ID Number: 31-23-302-053

.. ISpace Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Loan Amount: $132,200.00 Loan No: 7602668575

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreerient (“Agreement”), made this 6th day of December, 2019,
between AARON V FOSTER (“Borrower”) and Owner, by and through Rushmore Loan Management
Services LLC, as current servicer and ageat. whose address is 1755 Wittington Place Ste. 400,
Fammers Branch, TX 75234 (“Lender”), amenas and supplements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dateauly 412, 2005 and recorded in Instrument No:
0520246074, of the Official Records of COOK County; i and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the raal and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, lcezied at

22983 WESTWIND DRIVE, RICHTON 72RK, IL 60471,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION - SCHEDULE C

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the arties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instriment):

1. As of December 6, 2019, the amount payable under the Note and the Security inst’cent (the
“New Principal Balance”) is U.S. $119,000.00, consisting of the unpaid amount(s} aned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $23,800.00 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance lass the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance" and this amount is $95,200.00. Interest at the rate of 4.060% will begin to accrue on the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of October 1, 2019 and the first new monthly payment on
the Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be due on November 1, 2019. The new Maturity Date
will be July 1, 2054. Borrower's payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

* 7 6 0 2 & 6 85 7 5 &

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SIngle Family—Fannle Mas Uniform Instrument - iinois Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/114)
Mortgage Cadence Documant Canter & 8838 08114 (page 1 of 5)




2001608076 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Years

Interest Rate | Interest Rate Change Monthly | Monthly Escrow Tol Payment Begins On | Number of
Date Prin & Int | Payment Amount Monthly Mouthly
Payment Payment Payments
Amount

1-35

4.060% October 01, 2019 $42634 $579.12 $1,006.06 November 01,2019 1417
Miyagst Moy adus
periodically petiodically

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest In the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balancs, or (iil) the new Maturity Date.

If all or znv vart of the Property or any interest in the Property Is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a ‘nzral person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender’s prior #ritten consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Security Ins*ument.

If Lender exercises ¥iis option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not ‘es; than 30 days from the date the notice is defivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay dll s1ms secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expir:tion of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without 1v:thisr notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other “Gvenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Fonowers covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assecsments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to mal< under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever cance'a, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security iastrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjusuyneri in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrment or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part‘a’, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as thse referred fo in ()
above,

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security

Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument

LOAN MDDlFIGATION AGREENENT—SIngle Famlly—Fannla Mae Uniform Instrument - INinois Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4114)

Martgage Codence Documant Canter © 8838 08/14

(page 20f §)




2001608076 Page: 3 of 7

L UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way Impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agresment shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) Al costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and atiomey’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borirwer agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessniny of required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approvea and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure fo the heirs, executors,
administratorr, and assigns of the Borower.

(f) Borrower authoizes cender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information including, kut not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Numbsr, (iii) credit score, {iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, in¢luling information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Partes ¥.at can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention altemaive, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrowar's loan. For purposes of t'iis vection, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Ageroy or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Properly on which Borov.er is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connectior with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender ¢r Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's loan including the 1ia' pariod plan to modify Borrower's
loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephcna number, or emall address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contactec -y te:t messaging [ 1.

7. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, if a discnzrge has been
granted, Borrower and Lender acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy tat has been
granted to Borrower prior to the execution of this Agreement and that Lender may 70! pursue
Borrower for personal liability. However, Borrower acknowledges that Lender retaiis certain
rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien evidenced by the Security
Instrument under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this
Agreement is Lender's forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies
under the Security Instrument as a result of Borrower's default thereunder. Nothing in this
Agreement shall be construed to be an attempt to collect against Borrower personally or an
attempt to revive personal liability.

*

8 57 5
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mas Uniform Insirument - Ilingts Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4114)

Mortgege Cadencs Document Center & 8838 08/14 {page 3 of 5)

* 7 &6 0 2 &6 6



2001608076 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have exscuted this Agreement.
.nﬁ
> 7 =~ (Seal)
AARON V FOSTER -Bomower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lifinol

County of __é_v@?&

The foregoing instur.<nt ‘v:vas acknowledged before me on jﬁUU&j%’[ ‘Z ‘ 2 Ly
by rﬁ(ﬂfbh I."_A F;S‘llt.r

_&%ﬁ . OFFICIAL SEAL
(Signature of person t&king acknowledgment) GERALD RUTTA

Dtary Public State of
My Co Hinois

My Commission Expireson & /2.3 253;

Origination Company: Rushmore Loan Managemeit Services LLC
NMLSR ID: 31.0035324

MBNAARRRRA

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—SI'IQQ Famly—Fannia Mae Uniform [nstrument - Hiinols Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
Mortgaga Cadence Document Conter  © 88538 08/14 {page 4 of 5)



2001608076 Page: 5 of 7

o UNOFFICIAL COPY

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC

By: . (Seal) - Lender
Name:
Title: c
JAN 08 2020
Date of Lender's Signature
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of Toxas

The foregoing insimurm.ant was acknowledged before me on

by Tim Lightfol  the Vice President of
Rushmura Loan Management Services, LLC

""'rf,,_ KIM ROGERS
/ A Notary Public, State of Texas
(Signature of person takjng acknowledgment) as iif otry Publ, Sate o Texs
My Commission Expires on |~ -1 = 1L Notary ID 266372-0

* 7 6 0 6 &6 B 5 7 5 &

2
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Singla Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrumant - lliinols Form 3179 1101 (rev. 4/14)
Mortgage Cadence Document Center  © 8838 08/14 fpage 5of §)



2001608076 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Law Title Insurance Agency Inc.-Naperville
2900 Ogden Ave., Suite 108
Lisle, inois 60532
‘ ! (830)717-7500

Authorized Agent For.  Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation
Commitment Number:  243254M

SCHEDULE € - PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
The land referred to in this Commitment Is described as follows:

LOT 58 IN GREENFIELD P.U.D. PHASE 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER
OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN

ACCORDING 7O THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 12, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0020764507 IN
COOK COUNTY, ILunIS.

ALTA Commilment (243254 PFD/243254M73)
Schedule C




2001608076 Page: 7 of 7

‘Loa;‘lh‘l;:7602;68575 UNOFFICIAL COPY

BALLOON ADDENDUM TO LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

AARON V FOSTER
22983 WESTWIND DRIVE
RICHTON PARK, IL 60471

THIS BALLOON ADDENDUM TO LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the “Balloon Addendum”) is made this 6% day of
December, 2019, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement
(the “Madification Agreement” together, the “Agresments”) entered Into by the undersigned (“Borrower”), in favor of Owner,
by and through Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC, as cument servicer and agent for owner (“Lender’). The
Agreements amend ard supplement (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed and any applicable Riders (the
“Security Agreement”), 31d (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Agreement,

ADDITIONAL COVENAKTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Modification Agreement, Borrower
and Lender further covenar.c87.d agree asfoliows;

1. Inan effort to assist the borrover in meeting their monthly obligations and upon execution of the Agreements,
Lender agrees to immediatel, {orgive an amount equal to $88,037.13 (the *Eorgiven Amount™).

2 In addition, Lender will agree to defar pavment in the amount of $23,800,00 (the “Balloon Amount’), which will be
due and payable on the earliest of (a) ‘he date the borrower sells or transfers an interest in the property, (b) the
date the borrower pays the entire Interest dearing Principal Balance, or (c) the maturity date of July 1, 2054.
Lender will not charge interest on this Balloor: A nount.

3 The payment of Principal and Interest listed in Parag:aph 2 of the Modification Agreement is the payment necessary
to amortize $95,200.00, which is the portion of the.Unpaid Principal Balance not affected by the adjustments
described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 of this Balloon Addend:p:

The Agreements only modify the Security Agreement and Note in regarz to the provisions addressed. All other terms and
conditions of the Security Agreement and Note remain in full force and eff2st.

This transaction may include debt forgiveness. In some cases, debt forgivencss inay be taxed as income. Please consult
a tax advisor regarding any tax implications you may have due to this transaction.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Lender and Borrower accept and agree to the terms and provisions contained in this Balloon
Addendum.

Pl
(Seah

AARON V FOSTER -Borrower

Rushmore Loan Management ServicesLLC

By. - (Seal) - Lender
Name:
Title: Tim Lightfoot

JAN 08 2020  Vice President
Date of Lender's Signature




